## Exhibit A ESCAMBIA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE 2011.2012

		rds, and Vital Statistics		
SERVICE DESCRIPTION	FEE			
Vital Statistics Birth and Death Records	\$11.00 Birth Certificate; \$10 per additional copy of birth certificate, if ordered with initial request. \$10.00 Death Certificate			
Record copy	\$0.15/page • No charge (first copy to client or provider for continuity of care)			
Vaccines for Children (VFC) Program (birth through 18 yrs of age)	No charge for children birth through 18 years of age.  •Administration fee billed for Medicaid eligible children.			
Non-VFC Vaccines	Cost of vaccine plus current care fee			
Clinical Services by Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) Code	Current Medicare Rate + 25% • If not covered by Medicare, current Medicaid Rate + 25%			
Devices and Medications	Average cost of device or medication added to cost of visit			
Laboratory Testing/X-ray	Cost of test plus current care fee			
Document Certified by MD	\$5.00			
Intestinal Parasite Test	\$23.00			
HIV Test	\$18.00			
School Physical	\$30.00			
Sports Physical	\$111.00			
INS Physical	\$111.00			
TB Skin Test Reading	\$5.00			
Congregate Meal Site Review	\$75.00			
Nutrition Staff In-Service	\$150.00			
Nutrition Counseling - Interagency Nutrition Counseling - Individual	\$40.00 \$50.00			
	Environmental Health Permi	ts and Inspections		
ERVICE DESCRIPTION	STATE FEE	COUNTY FEE	TOTAL FEE	
POOLS (Application Fee)				
≥ 25,000 Gallons	\$250.00	\$168.00	\$418.00	
<_25,000 Gallons	\$125.00	\$79.00	\$204.00	
Exempted Pool (over 32 units)	\$50.00	\$53.00	\$103.00	
BODY PIERCING FACILITIES			2,00.00	
Application Fee	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	
TANNING FACILITIES			\$ 100.00 8 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Permit	\$150.00	\$105.00	¢aee oo	
Plan Review	\$0.00	\$27.00	\$255.00	
Preliminary Inspection to License	\$0.00		\$27.00	
OSTDS (Septic Tanks)	φυ.υυ	\$27.00	\$27.00	
New System Escambia CHD Fee State	\$250.00	2000.00		
	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$550.00	
Abandonment	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	
Existing > 3 yrs. Old	\$85.00	\$150.00	\$235.00	
Repair	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	
Environmental Analysis Program Inspection Fee				

SERVICE DESCRIPTION	STATE FEE	COUNTY FEE	TOTAL FEE
GROUP FACILITIES			
Adult Family Care Homes	\$0.00	\$187.00	\$187.00
Assisted Living < 24	\$0.00	\$319.00	\$319.00
Assisted Living > 24	\$0.00	\$345.00	\$345.00
Crisis Stabilization Unit < 24	\$0.00	\$319.00	\$319.00
Crisis Stabilization Unit > 24	\$0.00	\$345.00	\$345.00
Intermediated Care Facilities for developmentally disabled	\$0.00	\$240.00	\$240.00
Mobile Home & Recreational Vehicle Park (preempted)	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$4.00
Other Residential Facilities	\$0.00	\$319.00	\$319.00
Residential Alcohol, Drugs &/or Mental Health Facilities < 12	\$0.00	\$319.00	\$319.00
Residential Alcohol, Drugs &/or Mental Health Facilities > 12	\$0.00	\$345.00	\$345.00
Residential Group Care ≤ 24	\$0.00	\$319.00	\$319.00
Residential Group Care > 24	\$0.00	\$345.00	\$345.00
Transitional Living Facilities < 24	\$0.00	\$319.00	\$319.00
Transitional Living Facilities > 24	\$0.00	\$349.00	\$349.00
FOOD SERVICE FACILITIES		· 1777年 - 1777年 - 1778年 - 1787年 - 17874年 - 1787年 - 17874 - 17	
Alcohol Inspection Approval	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$80.00
Bars/Lounges	\$190.00	\$160.00	\$350.00
Civic/Fraternal	\$190.00	\$50.00	\$240.00
Jails/Prisons	\$250.00	\$160.00	\$410.00
Limited Food	\$110.00	\$97.00	\$207.00
Movie Theaters	\$190.00	\$150.00	\$340.00
Other	\$190.00	\$160.00	\$350.00
Residential Facilities	\$135.00	\$160.00	\$295.00
LATE PERMIT FEES			
All Permitted Facilities	varies	\$50.00	\$50.00 plus applicable state fee